

Court No. - 37

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4298 of 2021

Appellant :- Brijesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilesh Singh, Shivam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

Admit.

Call for the record and proceedings of the court below.

Issue notice to the private respondent/informant returnable on 22.11.2021.

List on 22.11.2021.

In the meanwhile, State to file reply on the bail application if the accused-appellant is in jail.

Order Date :- 21.10.2021

P.S.Parihar