

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4298 of 2021

Appellant :- Brijesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilesh Singh, Shivam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

The State shall file its reply within two weeks from today and one week thereafter to learned counsel for appellant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 13th December, 2021.

Order Date :- 22.11.2021

A.N. Mishra