

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4298 of 2021

Appellant :- Brijesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilesh Singh, Shivam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

Order on Amendment Application No. 2 of 2021

In this case, amendment has been sought by the appellant.

Application is **allowed** and the same shall be made part of the record.

Amendment may be incorporated at the earliest without incurring unnecessary delay.

Order on the Memo of Appeal

Put up on **21.1.2022** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 13.12.2021

N.S.Rathour