

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4298 of 2021

Appellant :- Brijesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilesh Singh, Shivam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Alkesh Singh

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

Case called out in revised call.

None is present on behalf of the informant.

Today there is a resolution of the Bar for 'No Adverse'.

Under the circumstance, put up this case in week commencing 16.01.2024 peremptorily.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall give written notice along with e-copy of this order to learned counsel for the informant indicating that the matter would be heard and decide as and when the case is listed in future and no adjournment on behalf of the informant shall be entertained.

Order Date :- 2.1.2024

Abhishek Sri.