

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4298 of 2021

Appellant :- Brijesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilesh Singh, Shivam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Alkesh Singh, G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 24.04.2025.

Order Date :- 9.4.2025

sailesh

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)